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4A District State Qualifying Meet - Indianola Girls 5 km

Pickard Park, Indianola, IA

Oct. 18, 2018

 
Results by Michael Franke

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Oct. 18, 2018 5:58 PM 
Qualifiers shown in red. 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Southeast Polk           34    1    3    6    8   16   18   33  20:13.4  1:42.8 
  2 Dowling Catholic         47    2    4   12   14   15   19   22  20:29.1  1:17.0 
  3 Roosevelt                69    5   10   11   20   23   24   29  20:52.0  1:24.3 
  4 Ankeny                  124   17   21   25   27   34   35   36  21:45.4  1:23.4 
  5 Indianola               134   13   26   28   30   37   39   42  22:02.3  2:11.9 
  6 Ottumwa                 135    7    9   32   41   46   48   49  22:16.7  4:17.9 
  7 Hoover                  228   38   40   47   51   52   59       24:26.7  2:36.4 
  8 North                   244   31   43   55   57   58   62   66  25:56.9  5:41.6 
  9 East                    268   44   45   54   61   64   65       27:12.6  7:10.7 
 10 Lincoln                 282   50   53   56   60   63            27:46.7  5:16.0 
Individuals 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
 
 
 
1. Southeast Polk 
    1  Mattison Plummer, So     19:26.7   
    3  Grace Larkins, So        19:56.3   
    6  Magda McGowan, So        20:10.9   
    8  Paige Blackford, Sr      20:23.5   
   16  Tarryn Hill, Jr          21:09.5   
   18  Natalie Clement, Jr      21:18.1   
   33  Kennady Mills, So        22:33.2   
Total Time = 1:41:06.9     Total Places = 34 
 
 
2. Dowling Catholic 
    2  Kate Timboe, Sr          19:45.3   
    4  Kelsey Schweizer, Sr     20:02.3   
   12  Janey Meilander, Sr      20:36.2   
   14  Alexis Riesberg, Sr      20:59.4   
   15  Katelyn Reichart, Jr     21:02.3   
   19  Karleigh Osborn, So      21:24.9   
   22  Jessica Thomas, Sr       21:30.3   
Total Time = 1:42:25.5     Total Places = 47 
 
 
3. Roosevelt 
    5  Fleming Megan, Sr        20:08.9   
   10  Colvig Clara, Jr         20:35.7   
   11  Fleming Sarah, Fr        20:35.7   
   20  Green Elle, Fr           21:26.5   
   23  Gilbreath Anna, Jr       21:33.2   
   24  Hoard Gabi, So           21:35.1   
   29  Fry Zoe, Jr              22:23.1   
Total Time = 1:44:20.0     Total Places = 69 
 
4. Ankeny 
   17  Madeleine Murphy, So     21:14.5   
   21  Fiona Riordan, Jr        21:29.3   
   25  Megan Bosch, So          21:38.3   
   27  Cierra Fillinger, Jr     21:47.1   
   34  Sarah Bosch, Sr          22:37.8   
   35  Lauren Clark, Jr         22:44.8   
   36  Marika Kisgen, So        22:51.1   
Total Time = 1:48:47.0     Total Places = 124 
 
5. Indianola 
   13  Ashley Rockhold, Jr      20:44.0   
   26  Joey Werling, Fr         21:46.2   
   28  Jadyn Forbes, Sr         22:15.1   
   30  Bailey Blake, Jr         22:30.4   
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   37  Hailey Seifrig, So       22:55.8   
   39  Alyvia Fuller, Fr        23:07.3   
   42  Rachel Engelhardt, So    23:36.9   
Total Time = 1:50:11.5     Total Places = 134 
 
6. Ottumwa 
    7  Carollin Mellin, Jr      20:18.1   
    9  Alli Bookin-Nosbisch, Jr 20:31.7   
   32  Isabelle Mellin, So      22:32.6   
   41  Meghan Coulter, So       23:25.2   
   46  Lina Newland, Fr         24:35.9   
   48  Sophia Ford, So          25:09.1   
   49  Sydney Schlarbaum, Sr    25:14.5   
Total Time = 1:51:23.5     Total Places = 135 
 
7. Hoover 
   38  Arabia Parkey, So        23:03.1   
   40  Shiggo Shadin, Sr        23:12.6   
   47  Elizabeth Smith, Fr      24:39.4   
   51  Lydia Swanson, Sr        25:38.7   
   52  Temira Goods, Jr         25:39.4   
   59  Rachel Math, Sr          28:40.4   
Total Time = 2:02:13.2     Total Places = 228 
 
8. North 
   31  Gabriella Zanders, Fr    22:31.9   
   43  Ikilas Hasan, So         23:40.4   
   55  Karima Koko, Sr          27:19.0   
   57  Said Perez Diaz, So      27:59.7   
   58  Nirvana Perez Diaz, Fr   28:13.5   
   62  Eto Itabelo, Sr          30:36.4   
   66  Vera Mae Snodgress, Jr   34:13.0   
Total Time = 2:09:44.5     Total Places = 244 
 
9. East 
   44  Marissa Thompson, So     24:20.4   
   45  Hager Ibrahim, Sr        24:21.7   
   54  Jillian Sergeant, Jr     26:22.2   
   61  Sarah Landon, Jr         29:27.3   
   64  Daniela Gama, Jr         31:31.0   
   65  Rebecca Curtis, Jr       31:31.2   
Total Time = 2:16:02.6     Total Places = 268 
 
10. Lincoln 
   50  Stephanie Jaimes, Sr     25:30.3   
   53  Alexandra Chamu, Jr      25:59.5   
   56  Salome Sanchez, Sr       27:34.4   
   60  Sophia Torres, Sr        29:03.0   
   63  Hailey Neer, Fr          30:46.3   
Total Time = 2:18:53.5     Total Places = 282 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
Top

 
    1     1  Mattison Plummer, So     19:26.7    Southeast Polk        
    2     2  Kate Timboe, Sr          19:45.3    Dowling Catholic      
    3     3  Grace Larkins, So        19:56.3    Southeast Polk        
    4     4  Kelsey Schweizer, Sr     20:02.3    Dowling Catholic      
    5     5  Fleming Megan, Sr        20:08.9    Roosevelt             
    6     6  Magda McGowan, So        20:10.9    Southeast Polk        
    7     7  Carollin Mellin, Jr      20:18.1    Ottumwa               
    8     8  Paige Blackford, Sr      20:23.5    Southeast Polk        
    9     9  Alli Bookin-Nosbisch, Jr 20:31.7    Ottumwa               
   10    10  Colvig Clara, Jr         20:35.7    Roosevelt             
   11    11  Fleming Sarah, Fr        20:35.7    Roosevelt             
   12    12  Janey Meilander, Sr      20:36.2    Dowling Catholic      
   13    13  Ashley Rockhold, Jr      20:44.0    Indianola             
   14    14  Alexis Riesberg, Sr      20:59.4    Dowling Catholic      
   15    15  Katelyn Reichart, Jr     21:02.3    Dowling Catholic      
   16    16  Tarryn Hill, Jr          21:09.5    Southeast Polk        
   17    17  Madeleine Murphy, So     21:14.5    Ankeny                
   18    18  Natalie Clement, Jr      21:18.1    Southeast Polk        
   19    19  Karleigh Osborn, So      21:24.9    Dowling Catholic      
   20    20  Green Elle, Fr           21:26.5    Roosevelt             
   21    21  Fiona Riordan, Jr        21:29.3    Ankeny                
   22    22  Jessica Thomas, Sr       21:30.3    Dowling Catholic      
   23    23  Gilbreath Anna, Jr       21:33.2    Roosevelt             
   24    24  Hoard Gabi, So           21:35.1    Roosevelt             
   25    25  Megan Bosch, So          21:38.3    Ankeny                
   26    26  Joey Werling, Fr         21:46.2    Indianola             
   27    27  Cierra Fillinger, Jr     21:47.1    Ankeny                
   28    28  Jadyn Forbes, Sr         22:15.1    Indianola             
   29    29  Fry Zoe, Jr              22:23.1    Roosevelt             
   30    30  Bailey Blake, Jr         22:30.4    Indianola             
   31    31  Gabriella Zanders, Fr    22:31.9    North                 
   32    32  Isabelle Mellin, So      22:32.6    Ottumwa               
   33    33  Kennady Mills, So        22:33.2    Southeast Polk        
   34    34  Sarah Bosch, Sr          22:37.8    Ankeny                
   35    35  Lauren Clark, Jr         22:44.8    Ankeny                
   36    36  Marika Kisgen, So        22:51.1    Ankeny                
   37    37  Hailey Seifrig, So       22:55.8    Indianola             
   38    38  Arabia Parkey, So        23:03.1    Hoover                
   39    39  Alyvia Fuller, Fr        23:07.3    Indianola             
   40    40  Shiggo Shadin, Sr        23:12.6    Hoover                
   41    41  Meghan Coulter, So       23:25.2    Ottumwa               
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   42    42  Rachel Engelhardt, So    23:36.9    Indianola             
   43    43  Ikilas Hasan, So         23:40.4    North                 
   44    44  Marissa Thompson, So     24:20.4    East                  
   45    45  Hager Ibrahim, Sr        24:21.7    East                  
   46    46  Lina Newland, Fr         24:35.9    Ottumwa               
   47    47  Elizabeth Smith, Fr      24:39.4    Hoover                
   48    48  Sophia Ford, So          25:09.1    Ottumwa               
   49    49  Sydney Schlarbaum, Sr    25:14.5    Ottumwa               
   50    50  Stephanie Jaimes, Sr     25:30.3    Lincoln               
   51    51  Lydia Swanson, Sr        25:38.7    Hoover                
   52    52  Temira Goods, Jr         25:39.4    Hoover                
   53    53  Alexandra Chamu, Jr      25:59.5    Lincoln               
   54    54  Jillian Sergeant, Jr     26:22.2    East                  
   55    55  Karima Koko, Sr          27:19.0    North                 
   56    56  Salome Sanchez, Sr       27:34.4    Lincoln               
   57    57  Said Perez Diaz, So      27:59.7    North                 
   58    58  Nirvana Perez Diaz, Fr   28:13.5    North                 
   59    59  Rachel Math, Sr          28:40.4    Hoover                
   60    60  Sophia Torres, Sr        29:03.0    Lincoln               
   61    61  Sarah Landon, Jr         29:27.3    East                  
   62    62  Eto Itabelo, Sr          30:36.4    North                 
   63    63  Hailey Neer, Fr          30:46.3    Lincoln               
   64    64  Daniela Gama, Jr         31:31.0    East                  
   65    65  Rebecca Curtis, Jr       31:31.2    East                  
   66    66  Vera Mae Snodgress, Jr   34:13.0    North                 
   67        Brianna Crane, Fr        40:39.8    North                 
 

Return to home page.
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